Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Abdi, Deka Abdullahi

Bronstad, Kyle Harold

Davis, Melissa Renee

Dees, Dillon Michael
Denasha, Tasheena Marie
Dennis, Bobbi Rae

Duffy, Shaely Elizabeth

Etlicher, Chelsea Rose

Foster, Randy Ronald Carlton
Garcia, Mary Allison

Gibson, Ronald L

Gonzalez, Angel Luciano Nandy
Houle, Angelina Arlene

Johnson, Quinn Charles

Jones, David Michael

Massey, Jeremiah Ray

Gender

Female

Male

Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

1987

1984
2005
1993
2000
1997

1988
1981
1979
1976
1989
1995
1974

1986

1982

35

38
17
30
22
25

34
41
43
46
33
27
49

36

41

Date In

4/23/2023

4/19/2023

4/23/2023
4/22/2023
4/23/2023
4/18/2023
4/22/2023

4/19/2023
4/24/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/19/2023
4/24/2023
4/23/2023

4/24/2023

4/22/2023

Release
Date

5/18/2023

Charges

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
WARRANT OFFENSE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500
FALSELY ACT AS PUBLIC
OFFICER/EMPLOYEE/UTILITY EMPLOYEE
THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC



Mcdermott, Michael Anthony

Oswald, Tiana Rae

Peterson, Phillip Arthur

Rogowski, Dylan Jacob

Sekola, Jimmy Joseph

Smart, Alyssa Magan

Thomas, Jesse Allen

Trudell, Dixie Rose

Veitch, Zachary James

Vought, Thomas Martin

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 27
Female: 12

Male: 15

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female
Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

1992

1992

1999
1991

1955

1993
1988
1995

1986
1972

2001

30

30

23
32

67

30
34
28

36
50

21

4/18/2023

4/23/2023

4/20/2023
4/21/2023

4/18/2023

4/22/2023
4/23/2023
4/23/2023

4/21/2023
4/19/2023

4/18/2023

6/19/2023

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF THC

1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13
2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16

PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED



