Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Abdi, Deka Abdullahi	Female	1984	38	4/23/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Bronstad, Kyle Harold	Male	1987	35	4/19/2023	5/18/2023	POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Davis, Melissa Renee	Female	1984	38	4/23/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Dees, Dillon Michael	Male	2005	17	4/22/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Denasha, Tasheena Marie	Female	1993	30	4/23/2023		
Dennis, Bobbi Rae	Female	2000	22	4/18/2023		
<u>Duffy, Shaely Elizabeth</u>	Female	1997	25	4/22/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Etlicher, Chelsea Rose	Female	1988	34	4/19/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Foster, Randy Ronald Carlton	Male	1981	41	4/24/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Garcia, Mary Allison	Female	1979	43	4/22/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Gibson, Ronald L	Male	1976	46	4/22/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Gonzalez, Angel Luciano Nandy	Male	1989	33	4/19/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Houle, Angelina Arlene	Female	1995	27	4/24/2023		
Johnson, Quinn Charles	Male	1974	49	4/23/2023		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Jones, David Michael	Male	1986	36	4/24/2023		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >\$2500 FALSELY ACT AS PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPLOYEE/UTILITY EMPLOYEE THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
Massey, Jeremiah Ray	Male	1982	41	4/22/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC

Mcdermott, Michael Anthony	Male	1992	30	4/18/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Oswald, Tiana Rae	Female	1992	30	4/23/2023		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Peterson, Phillip Arthur	Male	1999	23	4/20/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Rogowski, Dylan Jacob	Male	1991	32	4/21/2023	6/19/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC
Sekola, Jimmy Joseph	Male	1955	67	4/18/2023		1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13 2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
Smart, Alyssa Magan	Female	1993	30	4/22/2023		
Springer, Aleica May	Female	1988	34	4/23/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Thomas, Jesse Allen	Male	1995	28	4/23/2023		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Trudell, Dixie Rose	Female	1986	36	4/21/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Veitch, Zachary James	Male	1972	50	4/19/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF THC
Vought, Thomas Martin	Male	2001	21	4/18/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27

Female: 12

Male: 15